ROMANS - Justification and Ordinances

Ray Mondragon

I.  The Introduction
II. The Provision of God's Righteousness
A. The Condemnation of All -

B. The Justification by Faith -
1. The Provision of Justification
2. The Priority of Justification

3. The OT Pattern of Justification
a. The Justification of Abraham -
1) The Justification by Faith -
a) The Experience of Abraham -

b) The Confirmation of David -
(1) The Summary of Paul

(2) The Proof from Scripture

Rom 4:6-12

universal unrighteousness

divine provision

by faith
apart from works
imputation

forgiveness of sins

(a) The Blessedness of Forgiveness

(b) The Blessedness of Sins Covered

(¢) The Blessedness of Non-imputation of Sin

OT justification by grace thru faith

2) Justification by Faith -
a) The Issue of Circumcision

apart from ordinances

(1) The Question of Circumcision

(2) The Timing of Circumcision

b) The Explanation of Circumcision
(1) The Nature of Circumcision

(2) The Purpose for Gentile Believers

(3) The Purpose for Jewish Believers

OT Justification apart from ordinances

b. The Covenant of Abraham -

by faith

1:1-17
1:18-8:39
1:18-3:20

3:21-5:21
3:21-26

3:27-31

:1-25
:1-12
:1-8
:1-5

>~ s A A

4:6-8
4:6

4:7-8
4:7

4:8

4:9-12
4:9-10
4:9

4:10

4:11-12
4:11

4:12

4:13-25



