Romans - Justification and Ordinances Ray Mondragon Rom 4:6-12

I. II.		ne Introduction ne Provision of God's Righteousness The Condemnation of All - universal unrighteousness								1:1-17 1:18-8:39 1:18-3:20
	В.	The Justification by Faith -1. The Provision of Justification2. The Priority of Justification						divine provision		3:21-5:21 3:21-26 3:27-31
		3.	The	The	Just	t ifica Justi	of Justification ation of Abraham - ification by Faith - Experience of Abraham -		by faith apart from works imputation	4:1-25 4:1-12 4:1-8 4:1- 5
					b)		• Confirmation of David - The Summary of Paul		forgiveness of sins	4:6-8 4:6
		(2) The Proof from Scripture(a) The Blessedness of Forgiveness							4:7-8 4:7	
		(b) The Blessedness of Sins Covered								
		(c) The Blessedness of Non-imputation of Sin								4:8
	OT justification by grace thru faith									
		 Justification by Faith - apart from ordina a) The Issue of Circumcision (1) The Question of Circumcision 						apart from ordinances	4:9-12 4:9-10 4:9	
						(2)	The Timing of Circumcision	on		4:10
					b)		Explanation of Circumcision The Nature of Circumcision			4:11-12 4:11
		(2) The Purpose for Gentile Believers								
		(3) The Purpose for Jewish Believers								4:12
	OT Justification apart from ordinances									
			b.	The	Cov	enan	nt of Abraham -		by faith	4:13-25